
SENIOR AA TIER 1 2024 PROVINCIALS REGINA 5 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 2-4 HOST SITE CONTACT NOLAN DEZOTELL 560-4296 REGINATRAPPERS23@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Carlyle Cardinals Senior AA Tier 1 1 Brent Mclean (306)577-8234 brent.mclean@dudley11p.ca
Regina Rockies Senior AA Tier 1 2 Nathan Halvorsen (306)541-7084 nate.halvorsen19@gmail.com
Regina Trappers Senior AA Tier 1 2 Nolan Dezotell (639)560-4296 reginatrappers23@gmail.com
Marysburg Royals Senior AA Tier 1 5 Curtis Strueby (306)231-6392 cstrueby@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Outlaws Senior AA Tier 1 6 Brody Vogel (306)361-1899 brody.v13@gmail.com

SENIOR AA TIER 2 2024 PROVINCIALS UNITY 4 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 9-11 HOST SITE CONTACT CORY WILDEMAN 210-9257 CPW077@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Lashburn Cardinals Senior AA Tier 2 7 Kevin McNay (306)285-8260 kbmcnay@gmail.com
North Battleford Beavers Senior AA Tier 2 7 Kyle Gregoire (306)480-6589 k.gregoire@usask.ca
Standard Hill Lakers Senior AA Tier 2 7 Garry Pauls (306)441-4432 gpauls18@gmail.com
Unity Cardinals Senior AA Tier 2 7 Cory Wildeman (306)210-9257 cpw077@gmail.com



SENIOR AA TIER 3 2024 PROVINCIALS WINDTHORST 6 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 9-11 HOST SITE CONTACT BERNARD STEELE 495-7550 BERNARD.STEELE@RBC.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Winthorst Pirates Senior AA Tier 3 1 Rhett Larsen (306)209-8429 rhett.larsen1@gmail.com
Findlater Braves Senior AA Tier 3 2 Merlin Ball (306)570-8095 Ball111m@yahoo.ca
Assiniboia Aces Senior AA Tier 3 3 Lane Jepson (306)640-9272 jepson57@hotmail.com
Cabri River Rats Senior AA Tier 3 3 Jay Galecki (306)587-7307 jgalecki04@gmail.com
Wilkie Brewers Senior AA Tier 3 7 Mike Sittler (306)843-7474 mikesittler7@hotmail.com
North East Red Sox Senior AA Tier 3 8 Devin Gerwing (306)371-7951 devin.gerwing@gmail.com

SENIOR AA TIER 4 2024 PROVINCIALS ESTEVAN 7 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 9-11 HOST SITE CONTACT TIM MILLER 461-6499 TIM@THIRSTYBIRD.CA

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Arcola Threshers Senior AA Tier 4 1 Tyson Hislop (306)577-7338 tyson_hislop@hotmail.com
South East Diamondbacks Senior AA Tier 4 1 Tim Miller (306)461-6499 tim@thirstybird.ca
Regina Red Dogs Senior AA Tier 4 2 Darren Schaan (306)537-8279 darren.schaan@sasktel.net
Gull Lake Greyhounds Senior AA Tier 4 3 Tyson Migneault (306)671-0024 tmigs@hotmail.com
Macklin Lakers Senior AA Tier 4 7 Del Shapka (780)753-0711 dshapka@steelview.ca
Rosetown Senior Angels Senior AA Tier 4 7 Ryan Wickett (306)831-0143 ryanwickett@hotmail.com
Birch Hills Brewers Senior AA Tier 4 8 Adam Morrison (306)227-4631 adamwraymorrison@gmail.com


